TI - Thermo™-Expansion Valve Series
Technical Bulletin
TI series of Thermo-Expansion Valves with interchangeable
orifices are designed for refrigeration applications such as display
cases in supermarkets, walk-in/reach-in coolers, freezers, soft ice
cream/ice maker machines, milk tank coolers, transport
refrigeration as well as for air conditioning and heat pump systems.

TIO Orifice
TIA Braze Adapter
Type Designation Valve Body
                 TI- ⌂   ⌂   ⌂   ⌂
Connection type
L: Brazing, Stainless steel ODF fittings (outlet + equalizer)
S: Brazing, Copper ODF fittings (outlet + equalizer)
_: Flare connections
Equalizer type
E: External equalizer
_: Internal equalizer
Refrigerant
   S: R404A / R507 / R452A M: R134a / R450A / R1234ze
   N: R407C   Z: R410A / R32
   B: R448A / R449A / R454A L: R454C
   K: R455A   C: R513A
   F: R1234yf
Charge
   W: Liquid without MOP feature
   Wxxx: Gas with MOP feature
   AD: Adsorption with similar MOP feature
TI - Thermo™-Expansion Valve Series
2
TI_TB_EN_0121_R00.docx
Selection table - Orifices
Nominal capacity (kW)
Orifice type TIO-00X TIO-000 TIO-001 TIO-002 TIO-003 TIO-004 TIO-005 TIO-006
Part No.  800532 800533 800534 800535 800536 800537 800538 800539
R
ef
rig
er
an
t A1
R134a 0.3 0.8 1.9 3.1 5 8.3 10.1 11.7
R404A/R507 0.4 1 2.3 3.9 6.2 10.1 12.3 14.2
R407C 0.5 1.4 3.5 5.7 9.2 15 18.3 21.1
R410A 0.6 1.5 3.7 6.2 9.9 16.2 19.7 22.8
R448A 0.5 1.3 3.2 5.3 8.5 13.9 16.9 19.4
R449A 0.5 1.3 3.1 5.2 8.3 13.5 16.5 19.0
R513A/R450A 0.3 0.7 1.7 2.8 4.5 7.5 9.1 10.6
R452A 0.4 1 2.4 4 6.4 10.5 12.8 14.8
A2L
R1234ze 0.2 0.6 1.5 2.4 3.9 6.5 7.9 9.1
R455A 0.5 1.2 3.0 5.0 8.1 13.2 16.0 18.5
R454C 0.4 1.1 2.6 4.3 7.0 11.4 13.8 16.0
R1234yf 0.2 0.6 1.4 2.2 3.6 6.0 7.3 8.4
R32 0.9 2.3 5.6 9.2 14.8 24.1 29.3 33.9
Note:  Evaporating Temperature +4°C (dew point), Condensing Temperature +38°C (bubble point), Subcooling 1 K
 For other operating conditions use the quick selection tables in this document or the “Controls Navigator 4.1” selection tool.
Selection Table - Valve
Refrigerant Outlet/Equalizer
Connection
Type Part No. Type Part No.
MOP(°C) Evaporating
Temp. Range A1 A2L External Equalizer Internal Equalizer
R404A
/
R507
R452A*
Brazing Stainless
Steel Fittings **
TILE-SW (12mm) 802465     - -45...+20°C
TILE-SW (1/2”) 802466     - -45...+20°C
Brazing Copper
Fittings ***
TISE-SW (12mm) 802462 TIS-SW(12mm) 802461 - -45...+20°C
TISE-SW (1/2”) 802464 TIS-SW(1/2”) 802463 - -45...+20°C
TISE-SAD10 (1/2”) 802479 TIS-SAD10(1/2”) 802478 +10°C -45...0°C
TISE-SW75 (12mm) 802471     0°C -45...-3°C